upon the date established by the Colorado constitution for initiated measures.

(2) The myColorado Digital Deed issuance system shall be operational within one hundred

eighty (180) days of the effective date.

(3) Entities subject to the Intake Firewall and Mandatory Disconnection Protocol obligations

shall have three hundred sixty-five (365) days from the effective date to achieve full compliance.

(4) Entities that demonstrate good-faith compliance efforts within the first one hundred eighty

(180) days shall be eligible for safe harbor protections during the compliance period; provided that any such safe